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Approved List of MNELAP Assessment Organizations 
M N  E N V I R O N M E N T A L  L A B O R A T O R Y  A C C R E D I T A T I O N  
P R O G R A M  ( M N E L A P )   

Approved Assessment Organizations as of April 2, 2025 

*Must use ONLY approved assessors from Approved List of MNELAP Individual Assessors 

MNELAP Assessment Organizations 
Assessment Organization* Contact Email Phone 
International Accreditation 
Service (IAS) 

Harry Makam 
 

hmakam@iasonline.org 
 

562.364.8201 ext. 
3707 

Dynamic Technology Solutions, 
LLC 

Michael Hintz 
 

mhintz@dyntechsolutions.com  512-336-1900 
ext.101 

Tracmac Inc. Maurice Downer tracmac5@gmail.com  904-476-1854 
Wales Scientific Solutions, LLC Louis P. Wales louisw@walesscientificsolutions.com  225-305-8401 
Shepherd Technical Services Michael C. 

Shepherd 
mike@sheptechserv.com  512-335-0906 

Ansi-ASQ National 
Accreditation Board 

David “Roger” 
Muse 

rmuse@anab-aclass.org  703-836-0025 
ext.202 

American Association for 
Laboratory Accreditation 

Chris Gunning cgunning@a2la.org  240-575-7481 

Dade Moeller & Associates, 
Inc. 

Tim Jones Timothy.Jones@nv5.com  509-942-3737 

Perry Johnson Laboratory 
Accreditation, Inc. 

Tracy Szerszen tszerszen@pjlabs.com  248-519-2603 

Laboratory Accreditation 
Bureau, L-A-B 

R. Douglas 
Leonard, Jr. 

 (dleonard@anab.org)  260-637-2705 ext. 
203 

Minnesota Department of Health 
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program 
P.O. Box 64899 
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0899  
651-201-5324 
www.health.state.mn.us  

Assessment list current as of: 09/19/2023, 04/02/2025 | Editorial updates: 12/09/2021, 09/19/2023, 03/25/2025, 
04/02/2025 
To obtain this information in a different format, call: 651-201-5324. 

https://www.health.state.mn.us/communities/environment/mnelap/docs/assessorlist.pdf
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